

SLP(C)No. 1513 OF 2002
ITEM No.40

Court No. 1

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1513/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in OJC 13435/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COMMNR. COMMERCIAL & SALES TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORIENT PAPERS MILLS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for intervention and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With SLP(C)No.1898/2002-(With appln.(s) for intervention and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)
W.P(C)No.378/2002

Date : 09/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)1513/02
& for resp. in
SLP(C)1898/02

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

in WP(C)378/02
& for resp. in
SLP(C)1513 & 1898
of 2002

Mr. Harish N.Salve, SG
Mr. Sunil K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Adv.
Mr. Bibe & Mohanti, Adv.
for M/s. Jain Hansaria & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)
in SLP(C)1513/02
& for petitioner
in SLP(C)1898/02

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C) Nos.1513/2002 and 1898/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Counsel for the parties will take instructions as
...2..

.PA

to whether it is acceptable that interest be paid at the rate of 12% on the whole amount deposited. List after four weeks.

W.P. (C) No. 378/2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice returnable after four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) 1513/2002 and connected matter.

.SP1

(D.P.Walia)
AAAAAAAAAAAA
Court Master
AAAAAAAAAAAA

(S.L.Goyal) @@
AAAAAAAAAAAA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA