

SLP(C)No. 1513 OF 2002
ITEM No.1-B
(For judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. No.1084 of 2004 @
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1513/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2001 in OJC 13435/00
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COMMNR. COMMERCIAL & SALES TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ORIENT PAPERS MILLS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No.1085 of 2004 @ SLP(C)No.1898/2002

Date : 17/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.
In SLP 1513/02
& Res. In SLP 1898/02

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
In SLP 1513/02 &
Petnr. in SLP 1898/02

For IntervenorMr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arijit Pasayat pronounced the judgment of the Court. Leave granted. The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment but without any order as to costs. REPORTABLE.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file.